

j
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12885-12886/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in WA No. 345/2008 &
WP No.3543/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KALLAR KALVI KAZHAGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V.KADIRAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.Ananda Selvam, Adv.for

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents on deposit of
process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

List the matter after service is complete.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master